Alaska State Legislature



Senate Bill 7

"An Act requiring the Department of Public Safety to publish certain policies and procedures on the department's Internet website."

Sponsor Statement

SB7 "An Act requiring the Department of Public Safety to publish certain policies and procedures on the department's Internet website."

This bill would require that the Department of Public Safety publish on their website the department's current policies and procedures related to the conduct of peace officers employed or regulated by the department. The duty of the Department of Public Safety is to ensure public safety within our communities and, as such, the public must be able to easily access the current policies and procedures that requires peace officers regulated by the department to adhere to.